Page 1 of  6
SFP10G-LR-I
10GBASE, SFP+, LR, SMF TRANSCEIVER
1310nm, 10km REACH, DUPLEX LC CONNECTOR
© 2022 Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand
Features
• Up to 11.1Gbps Data Links

pull tab colors and/or shapes, removal latch styles or colors, and label sizes and placement. These variations do not affect
the function or characteristics of the transceivers.
6. Ordering Information
OEM Part Number OEM Part Number
A10 Networks AXSK-SFP+LR-A Ericsson RDH10265/2-A
Accedian 7SN-500-A Extreme 10302-A
Accedian 7SN-500-C1 Extreme 10302-C1
Adtran 1442410G1-A Extreme 10GESFPP-LR-EXN
Adtran 10GSFP+E-LR-ADN F5 Networks F5-UPG-SFP+-LR-R-A
Adva 1061701850-02-A Finisar FTLX1472M3BCL-A
Alcatel 3HE04823AA-A Finisar FTLX1475D3BTL-A
Alcatel 3HE04823AA-C1 Finisar FTLX1475D3BTL-C1
Alcatel 3FE62600DA-A Force10 GP-10GSFP-1L-A
Alcatel 1AB410060001-A Fortinet FG-TRAN-SFP+LR-A
Page 5 of  6
SFP10G-LR-I
10GBASE, SFP+, LR, SMF TRANSCEIVER
1310nm, 10km REACH, DUPLEX LC CONNECTOR
© 2022 Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand
Alcatel SFP-10G-LR-ALCATEL-A Fortinet FN-TRAN-SFP+LR-A
Alcatel 3HE09327AA-A Fujitsu SFPP-LR-A
Alcatel ISFP-10G-LR-A Fujitsu HCD10D10I0000-0-A
Alcatel SFP-10G-GIG-LR-A Gigamon SFP-533-A
Alcatel-Lucent SFP-10G-LR-AL-A HP 10GESFPP-LR-HP
Alcatel-Lucent 3AL82026AA-A HP J9151A-C1
Alcatel-Lucent 10GESFPP-LR-ALU HP J9151E-A
Allied Telesis SP10LR-A HP J9151E-C1
Allied Telesis AT-SP10LR/I-A Huawei 34060742-A
Apcon 10GSFP+E-LR-APC Huawei 34060613-A
Arista SFP-10G-LR-AN-A Huawei OSX001002-A
Arista SFP-10G-LRL-AN-A IBM 45W4264-A
Aruba SFP-10GE-LR-ARUBA-A IBM 88Y6877-A
Avago AFCT-739DMZ-A Infinera TOM-10GE-LRL-A
Avaya AA1403011-E6-A Infinera TOM-10G-SFPP-SR1-A
Avaya AA1403011-E6-C1 Intel E10GSFPLR-A
Brocade XBR-000217-A Intel E10GSFPLR-C1
Brocade XBR-000182-A Intel 10GESFPP-LR-INT
Brocade 10G-SFPP-LR-A Ixia SM1310-PLUS-A
Brocade/Foundry 10G-SFPP-LR-C1 Ixia 948-0014-A
Brocade/Foundry 10GESFPP-LR-FBR JDSU JSH-01LWAA1-A
Calix 100-01512-A Juniper SRX-SFPP-10G-LR-A
Calix 10GESFPP-LRI-CLX Juniper SRX-SFP-10GE-LR-A
Calix 10GSFP+E-LR-CLX Juniper SFPP-10GE-LR-A
Check Point CPAC-TR-10LR-A Juniper SFPP-10GE-LR-IT-A
Ciena 160-9103-900-A Juniper EX-SFP-10GE-LR-A
Ciena 160-9102-900-A Juniper EX-SFP-10GE-LR-C1
Ciena XCVR-S10V31-A Juniper QFX-SFP-10GE-LR-A
Ciena XCVR-S10V31-C1 Juniper SFP-10GE-LR-A
Ciena NTTP30CFE6-C1 Juniper SFP-10GE-LR-C1
Ciena 10GESFPP-LR-CIE Juniper 10GESFPP-LR-JUN
Ciena 10GESFPP-LR-O-CIE Juniper EX-SFP-10GE-LR-C1-TAA
Ciena 8GFCSFPP-LR-O-CIE Juniper QFX-SFP-10GE-LR-C1
Cisco SFP-10G-LR-S-A Mellanox MFM1T02A-LR-A
Cisco SFP-10G-LR-S-C1 Mellanox MFM1T02A-LR-C1
Cisco SFP-10G-LR-A Meraki MA-SFP-10GB-LR-A
Cisco SFP-10G-LR-X-A Mikrotik S+31DLC10D-C1
Page 6 of  6
SFP10G-LR-I
10GBASE, SFP+, LR, SMF TRANSCEIVER
1310nm, 10km REACH, DUPLEX LC CONNECTOR
© 2022 Approved Networks, a brand of Legrand
12/20/2023 REV 4.5
7. Contact Information
Tel: 800.590.9535
Web: http://www.approvednetworks.com
Cisco SFP-10G-LRL-A MikroTik S+31DLC10D-A
Cisco ONS-SC+-10G-LR-A MRV SFP-10GD-LR-A
Cisco 10GESFPP-LR-CSC MSA AN-SFP10G-LR-I
Cisco SFP-10G-LR-C1 MSA Champion ONE 10GSFP+E-LR
Cisco SFP-10G-LR-C1-TAA MSA Champion ONE J9151A-A
Cisco 10GESFPP-LRI-CSC MSA Champion ONE 10GSFP+E-LR-H